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l/_, ADDRESS REPLY TO:
: POST OFFICE BOX (560
N FARMINGTON. NEW MEXICO

Mr, A. L. Porter, ]Jr.
Secretary-Director

Qil Conservation Commission
P. O. Box 871

Santa Fe, New Mexico

Re: Unorthodox Well Location
Devil®s Fork Gallup Pool
Rio Arriba County, New Mexico

Dear Mr, Porter:

El Paso Natural Gas Products Company respectfully requests Administrative
Approval for an Unorthodox Location in the Devil*s Fork Gallup Pool, said
Unorthodox Location to be 805* from the South line and 530% from the West
line of Section 9, Township 24 North, Range 6 West, N.M.P.M., Rio Arriba
County, New Mexico, We regret that we are unable at this time to give you
the Well Number, but we do wish to advise that we will write and give you
said Number before drilling operations are commenced. This well will be
drilled through the Gallup Formation using rotary tools and mud circulation,
and possible productive intervals will be perforated and sand oil fractured,

The Unorthodox Location is in the bottom of the Canyon and immediately
adjacent to rock cliffs of considerable height. An Orthodox Location would
be on the side of said rock cliffs, As is readily apparent, this application
for an Unorthodox Location is based upon extreme topographic conditions in
the SW/4 SW/4 of said section. J. Gregory Merrion and Associates are the
offset operators, and we are this date notifying them of our application re-
questing their approval of said application. Imasmuch as El Paso Natural Gas

Company is the Unit Operator of the Canyon Largo Unit, we are also notifying
them of our application,




Mr. A, L, Porter, Jr.
Marxch 24, 1963
Page 2

Enclosed herewith you will find two (2) copies each of Well Location and Acreage

Dedication Plat and Notice of Intention to Drill, Your approval of this application
is respectfully requested.

Very truly yours,

EL PASO NATURAL GAS PRODUCTS COMPANY

ames C. Vandiver, Division Landman

Ewell N, Walsh, Division Petroleum Engineer

JCV:js
Enclosures
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ADDRESS REPLY TO:
POST OFFICE BOX IS60
FARMINGTON. NEW MEXICO

J. Gregory Merrion & Associates
P. O. Box 507
Farmington, New Mexico

Re: Unorthodox Well Location
Devil®s Fork Gallup Pool
Rio Arriba County, New Mexico

Gentlemen:

El Paso Natural Gas Products Company has this date made application to the Oil
Conservation Commission for Administrative Approval of an Unorthodox Location

in the Devil®s Fork Gallup Pool, said location to be 805* from the South line and

530* from the West line of Section 9, Township 24 North, Range 6 West, N.M.P.M.,
Rio Arriba County, New Mexico. ‘ ' ‘

The New Mexico Oil Conservation Commission Rules and Regulations require that
we have the approval of all offset operators to this Unorthodox Location., Inasmuch
as you are the owner of the lands in Section 16, said Township and Range and im-
mediately offsetting said Unorthodox Location, we hereby respectfully request your
approval of our application. This Unorthodox Well Location is based upon extreme
topographic conditions which exist in the SW/4 SW/4 of said Section 9.

You will find enclosed herewith one (1) copy each of Notice of Intention to Drill,
Well Location and Acreage Dedication Plat, and a copy of our Application to the Oil
Conservation Commission., If this request meets with your approval, we would
appreciate your so noting in the space provided below returning.two (2) copies here-
of to the attention of the undersigned and retaining a third copy for your files, Your
cooperation in this matter is greatly appreciated,

Very truly yours,

EL PASO NATURAL GAS PRODUCTS COMPANY
APPROVED

Jo GREGORY MERRION & / e ’
ASSQGIATES . By Z-.“‘../ W O 2L Lot
mgm MM y James C. Vandiver, Division Landman
Datd . f. | ’
movdr 26 19¢ 3

Ewell N. Walsh, Division Petroleum Engineer
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ADDRESS REPLY TO:
POST OFFICE BOX 1560
FARMINGTON. NEW MEXICO

Mr. A. L. Porter

Secretary - Director

Qil Conservation Commission
Post Office Box 871

Santa Fe, New Mexico

Re: Application for Administrative
Approval of an Unorthodox L.ocation
Devils Fork Gallup Pool
Rio Arriba County, New Mexico

Dear Mr. Porter:

We are enclosing approval of offset operator, J. Gregory Merrion &
Associates, for the drilling of an Unorthodox Location in the Devils Fork
Gallup Pool, said location to be 805° from the South Line and 530" from the
West Line of Section 9, Township 24 North, Range 6 West, N.M.P.M., Rio
Arriba County, New Mexico.

We would appreciate your attaching this approval to our Applicatioh
for Administrative Approval of an Unorthodox Location mailed to you by this
office on March 25, 1963.

Very truly yours,

Eer 77 twateds

Ewell N. Walsh
ENW:EW Division Petroleum Engineer

vEnc: 1
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March 29, 1963

0i] Conservation Commission
Box 871 ‘
Santa Fe, New Mexico

Attne _Mr. James Durrett

Re: Unorthodox Location, Devils Fork
Gallup Pool, Rio Arriba C’ounty
New Mexico

Dear Jims
A field inspection was made on March 29, 1963 by Mr. W.B. Smith of

this office of the proposed location of a well to be drilled by
%] Paso Natural Gas Products Company 800 feet from the South Line

~and 530 feet from the West LGe of Section 9-24N-6W

Mr.. Smith reports that the unorthodox Jocatzon is justified, as

it is located at ‘the base of a cliff and moving of the location

any further ZBast would necessitate building a road up the face

of the cliff, which would be very expensive. We therefore recommend
that the unorthodox location be approved.

Yours very truly

G f/%/

Emery T Arnold ’
S’uperu sor, District #3

ECA: ks

ccs Mr. EBwell N. Balsh
EPNG Products Co. _
Box 15€0, Farmington, N.M.
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EL PASO NATURAL GAS 'P]ROD‘UC'IFS COMPANY
833 AP 15 4 "35 EL PASO, TE{‘*RSP[/Q 1
: April 11, 1963 )

ADDRESS REPLY TO:
POST OFFICE BOX I560
FARMINGTON. NEW MEXICO

Mr. A L. Porter, ]Jr.
Secretary~Director

0Oil Conservation Commission
Post Office Box 871

Santa Fe, New Mexico

Re: Administrative Order NSL~311
Dear Mr. Porter:

In reply to your letter of April 2, 1963, this is to advise that
our unorthodox well location has been assigned the following number:

Canyon Largo Unit Well No. 125

805%/S and 530'/W of Section 9, T24N, R6W
Devils Forxk Gallup Pool

Rio Arriba County, New Mexico

Very truly yours, ... . .

T W e 0 2

Ewell N. Walsh
ENW:EW Division Petroleum Engineer

cc: Mr. Emery Arnold
0Oil Conservation Commission
Aztec, New Mexico
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. “ o NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVAT!ON COMMISSlON ‘ L
‘ Well Location-and Acreage Dedlcahon Plot LT
B o L : STl Niaweh 22, 1968
BEGTIDN A. C e % Date‘ _. SR C S
VOperatorm Paso Namal Gas Prgaducta Comany . Lease. o P 2 o 5? b - TS
Well No. _ Umt Letter ~ __ Section __ 9 . Township _ 24 Nonh -_ Range 6 Weéﬁ__ﬁ NMPMY-‘
s Locoted 895 ____ Feet From ___South o Line, . 539«,,“_'_“_.—._ Feet From u,_%%&_*_- e Line:
".County Rio m’-ba S G. L Ele&fﬁ"nw 6530 Dedicated Ag egae - Acres'
| Tl ’ :
Name of Producmg Formotlon S—— - . Pool
1. is the Operotor the only owner™ in the deducoted acrecge outhned on the plot below’ YeL X — No

200 the ariswer. to quesnon One is ““No,” hove the mterests of all the owners been consohdoted by communmzotson
' ogreement or otherwise? Yes No If ,onswer is '"Yes,” Type of Consohdchon

T

3. If the answer to quesﬁon Two is “"No,” list all the owners and their respectave |nferests below w

a . OWNER ‘ ] ‘ ‘ LAND ocscmpnuuﬁ
;i . Pt
2=
- + [ R . g
l ' e 1 :
' Th:> is to certifv@hat the mformo- :
. tion in Section A above is true and - -
| _ | complete to the best of my knowl-
| o edge and belief.
mmw Gas Prodix
-———--.—‘—4- —————— "b_‘——";‘.-__* ————— - ‘{OPERATOR)}
| | Wna) [ ,
| 1 o _gffﬂ EWELUN. maLsy
I | (;;PRESENTATIVE) ‘
| . ‘
l | : P.0. mxsw, megm N. M.
' . ', v . B ' = “““‘ DDRESS) )
2ps : SSOF NEW” o :
. e N s i J
| % 410 cerhfy “t'-hux ﬁble well loca-
i Fi ((}m?shown onm!h‘ piaf"’ca Section B
| Ewds plg’rf"ecg i Fie d:‘?'lﬁtes of-ac-
| r»'tuol sur\fg(ysjg':@de by mq or under -
| m'guperv:sxon ondl'thqﬂ.' the same
o R B | i ?a and correc{*&’)“’the best of
—_—— -l ____‘__ ______ my’l nozv}'e’dﬂé’qggﬂ\béfef
, ' | ‘“smmm“
. Date Surveyed )Zeh.~26,~1963_.._
| Four-States-Engineering-Co.
'. FARMINGTON, NEW MEXICDO i
' ‘ W
| Gt (L
S ) L s ' NN R . REG!STERED ENG]L;;R%
RS Vv S T LAND suRvevar

e eio soo 1320 980 2310 280 Zo® = 1500 s S Certificate NO 3602
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PLAT INDICATING UNORTHODOX LOCATION OF THE EL PASO NATURAL GAS
PRODUCTS COMPANY

CANYON LARGO UNIT WELL
SW/4 SW/4 Section 9, Township 24N, Range 6W
Rio Arriba County, New Mezxico
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PLAT INDICATING UNORTHODOX LOCATION OF THE EL PASO NATURAL GAS
PRODUCTS COMPANY

CANYON LARGO UNIT WELL
SW/4 SW/4 Section 9, Township 24N, Range 6W
Rio Arriba County, New Mexico
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